Cory R. Laird Jane E. Cowley Riley M. Wavra LAIRD COWLEY, PLLC 2315 McDonald Avenue, Suite 220 Missoula, MT 59801 P.O. Box 4066 Missoula, MT 59806-4066 Telephone: (406) 541-7400 Facsimile: (406) 541-7414 Email: claird@lairdcowley.com jcowley@lairdcowley.com

rwavra@lairdcowley.com

Attorneys for Sloway Cabin LLC

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA Supreme Court Cause No. DA-24-0530

SLOWAY CABIN LLC, a Montana limited liability company,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Plaintiff/Counter- Defendant/Appellee,	
VS.	
KEVIN EXTREME and JEANNINE EXTREME,	
Defendants/Counterclaiman ts/Appellants.	

COMES NOW, Riley M. Wavra, and hereby gives notice that he is

appearing as counsel of record with Cory R. Laird and Jane E. Cowley for

Plaintiff, Counter-Defendant, and Appellee Sloway Cabin LLC. Any further

pleadings may be served through the Court's e-filing system or at the following

address:

FILED

12/19/2024

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 24-0530

Cory R. Laird Jane E. Cowley Riley M. Wavra LAIRD COWLEY, PLLC 2315 McDonald Avenue, Suite 220 Missoula, MT 59801 P.O. Box 4066 Missoula, MT 59806-4066 Telephone: (406) 541-7400 Facsimile: (406) 541-7414 Email: claird@lairdcowley.com jcowley@lairdcowley.com

DATED this 19th day of December, 2024.

LAIRD COWLEY, PLLC

By: /s/ Riley M. Wavra

Riley M. Wavra Attorneys for Sloway Cabin LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Riley M. Wavra, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Notice - Appearance to the following on 12-19-2024:

Joseph Ray Casillas (Attorney) 201 West Main Street Suite 201 Missoula MT 59802 Representing: Jeannine Extreme, Kevin Extreme Service Method: eService

Jane E. Cowley (Attorney) Laird Cowley PLLC P.O. Box 4066 Missoula MT 59806-4066 Representing: Sloway Cabin LLC Service Method: eService

Cory R. Laird (Attorney) Laird Cowley, PLLC P.O. Box 4066 Missoula MT 59806-4066 Representing: Sloway Cabin LLC Service Method: eService

> Electronically signed by Stephenie Dunwell on behalf of Riley M. Wavra Dated: 12-19-2024